1.M/s. Arasu Jewels, Represented by its Partners, 2.Mr. Thirunavukkarasu R, 3. 
Mrs. Geetha M (Legal Heirs), 4. Mrs. Dhanalakshmi T (Legal Heirs), 5. Mr. Aswin Prabhu T.M (Legal Heirs), 6. Ms. 
Aswidha Lakshmi T.M (Legal Heirs)  

Amount Outstanding: Rs. 6,82,22,710/- (Rupees Six Crores Eighty-Two Lacs Twenty Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Ten Only) as on 05.01.2026 along with further interest thereon from 06.01.2026 at the contractual rate 
of interest till the date of payment, incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc. 

S.No.2: Borrowers / Guarantor: 1.M/s. Arasu Autos - Thiruvarur, Represented by its Partners, 2.Mr. 
Thirunavukkarasu R, 3. Mrs. Geetha M (Legal Heirs), 4. Mrs. Dhanalakshmi T (Legal Heirs), 5. Mr. Aswin Prabhu 
T.M (Legal Heirs), 6. Ms. Aswidha Lakshmi T.M (Legal Heirs)  

Amount Outstanding: 6,97,49,351/- (Rupees Six Crores Ninety-Seven Lacs Forty Nine Thousand and Three 
Hundred Fifty One Only) as on 05.01.2026 along with further interest thereon from 06.01.2026 at the contractual 
rate of interest till the date of payment, incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc. 

The description of mortgaged assets/properties for sale along with reserve price and the earnest money

[...]

& 17/1 converted into plot namely " Selvam Nagar: 
extent of 21,345 Sqft. boundaries as follows: North: 
Dhuvaraga Nagar, South: T.S.No.15 of Selvam Nagar, 
East : Property of Rathinam Pillai, West : Vaari  

Reserve Price for the mortgaged 
properties under Lot no.1 is  
Rs.7,78,02,930/- (Rupees Seven 
Crore Seventy-Eight Lakh Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs 
77,80,293/- (Rupees Seventy-
Seven lakhs Eighty thousand Two 
Hundred Ninety-Three only). 

Bid Increment Amount: 
Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs 
Only) 

Possession of the above-mentioned property is taken on August 02, 2022, under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act, 
2002 and handed over the Possession to the Authorised Office of Axis Bank Limited.

[...]

Axis Bank Ltd., Structured Assets Group, 1st Floor, Axis House, New 
No. 3, Old No. 2, Club House Road, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002 

08/01/2026 

Details: 
1. Name of the Borrower’s M/s. Arasu Jewels  

M/s. Arasu Autos - Thiruvarur 

2. Outstanding Amount as per Demand 
Notice 

M/s. Arasu Jewels – Rs. 6,82,22,710/- (Rupees 
Six Crores Eighty-Two Lacs Twenty Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only) as on 
05.01.2026 along with further interest thereon 
from 06.01.2026 

M/s. Arasu Autos - Thiruvarur Rs 6,97,49,351/- 
(Rupees Six Crores Ninety-Seven Lacs Forty 
Nine Thousand and Three Hundred Fifty One 
Only) as on 05.01.2026 along with further 
interest thereon from 06.01.2026. 

3. Possession of the scheduled properties 
taken on 

Possession of the above-mentioned property is 
taken on August 02, 2022, under section 13(4) 
of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and handed over the

[...]

namely " Selvam Nagar: extent of 
21,345 Sqft. boundaries as follows: 
North: Dhuvaraga Nagar, South: 
T.S.No.15 of Selvam Nagar, East : 
Property of Rathinam Pillai, West : 
Vaari. 

Reserve Price for 
the mortgaged 
properties under 
Lot no.1 is  
Rs. 7,78,02,930/- 
(Rupees Seven 
Crore Seventy-
Eight Lakh Two 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred Thirty 
Only) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit: Rs 
77,80,293/- 
(Rupees 
Seventy 
Seven lakhs 
Eighty 
thousand Two 
Hundred 
Ninety Three 
only) 

Rs. 
1,00,000/
- (Rupees 
One 
Lakhs 
Only) 

5. Contact person for sale related queries Moorthy K – 9710006661 
(moorthy4.k@axisbank.com, 
sag.south@axisbank.com) , Ramachandra 
Gupta - 7337491976 
(ramachandra.vinnakota@axisbank.com)